

WINDSOR SEVERANCE FIRE RESCUE

100 N. 7th Street • Windsor • Colorado • 80550 970-686-2626

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE WINDSOR-SERVERANCE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a quorum of the Governing Board of the Windsor-Severance Fire Protection District may be present at the following event; no Windsor-Severance Fire Protection District business will be discussed or voted on.

The quorum may be present at the following:

Windsor Severance Fire Rescue Wet Down Ceremony, Thursday, May 9, 2024, beginning at 4:00pm through 6:00pm. The gathering will be held at Windsor Severance Fire Rescue, Station 2, 9 Timber Ridge Parkway, Severance, Colorado.

Dated this 1st day of May 2024.

Posted by: Ruthie Knief

Date: 5/1/24

Time: 6:30am